

**RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR ROUTE 23 AUTOMALL, LLC, FOR THE PURCHASE OF A 2022 (Or Newer) FORD F-600 DUMP TRUCK (BID 23-13)**

**WHEREAS**, on April 21, 2023, the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken awarded a contract to Route 23 Automall, LLC for the purchase a 2022 (Or Newer) Ford F-600 Dump Truck at \$93,627.10; and

**WHEREAS**, Route 23 Automall, LLC has requested an increase to the contract price of \$1,665.00 or from \$93,627.10 to \$95,292.10, to account for chassis adjustments, the scope of which is attached herein; and

**WHEREAS**, the aforesaid modification requires the approval of a change order to increase the actual contract amount, which change order is permissible under the Local Public Contracts Law N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1a; and

**WHEREAS**, based on the foregoing, the Township of Pennsauken has determined that it is necessary and appropriate to approve Change Order #1 from Route 23 Automall, LLC in the amount of \$1,665.00; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken that Change Order #1 from Route 23 Automall, LLC in the amount of \$1,665.00 for additional scope of work for chassis adjustments for the purchase of a 2022 (Or Newer) Ford F-600 Dump Truck, is approved.

**THIS RESOLUTION** shall take effect immediately.

**I HEREBY CERTIFY** that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, at their meeting held on January 18, 2024.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

---

Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC  
Township Clerk

ADOPTED: